

Decision No. 77582

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Investigation on the Commission's own motion into the operations, rates, charges and practices of H. K. CARSON, an individual doing business as SUMMIT LINES; and RALPH E. STOETZL, ROLLINE STOETZL, and RALPH L. STOETZL, as individuals and co-partners doing business as VALLEY WHOLESALE BUILDING MATERIALS CO., a partnership.

Case No. 9024

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 77515, dated July 21, 1970, the Commission determined that respondent H. K. Carson, doing business as Summit Lines, had violated Sections 3664, 3667, 3668 and 3737 of the Public Utilities Code.

The decision directed the Secretary of the Commission to cause personal service to be made on respondent Carson. The Commission staff requests that a supplemental order be issued providing for service by mail on respondent at the address of his sister, where his mail is presently received, and with his attorney because respondent has ceased permit carrier operations and is now employed as a cross-country truck driver.

The request is reasonable and will be granted.

IT IS ORDERED that the Secretary of the Commission is directed to serve respondent H. K. Carson with a copy of Decision No. 77515 by mail to his sister and/or to his attorney. The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date of mailing said decision.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 4th day of AUGUST, 1970.

[Handwritten signature]
Chairman
[Handwritten signature]
[Handwritten signature]
Commissioners

Commissioner Vernon L. Sturgeon, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.